NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council that it hereby authorizes the Borough to purchase this vehicle for the Sourcewell Cost of $137,593.12 as quoted by DE Hart & Son Transportation Equipment Specialists for the total cost not to exceed $137,593.12 (one hundred thirty-seven thousand, five hundred, ninety-three dollars and twelve cents)  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that I, Joseph Iannaconi, Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Edgewater, does hereby certify that funding is available for this purchase from Current Account, Recycling Tonnage Grant, budget line item 7104-001.